HUGHES 300

* The Hughes 300 fits all Concept 30 kits
¢ Lightweight LSS plastic body

e Easy to assemble and allows adjustments without
removal of the body

e Uses Concept 30 cone-start systemm — no special
adpaters needed

KIT NO. H-3208 ENTIRE CONTENTS © COPYRIGHT 1989 HOBBICO® INC.

. 1- V1.0




INSTALLATION OF BODY MOUNTS INSTALLATION OF FRONT FRAME

Do not install the short body mounts included with the stock Concept 30. Install the insert nuts in the lower front of the main frame and modify
Install the @) insert nut as shown below. the front frame as shown below.

- '@
N\INSERT NUT (Long)

9| Q
ﬁ M Assemble the sub-
frame as shown in
the Concept 30
@ INSERT NUT (Long) % ! 3 \ manual.
\Y
M3x14 SET SCREW % 8
ﬁemﬁe the shaded
area. 2
ABOUT 4mm
\ g : \
ABOUT 7mm \
@ INSERT NUT (Long)
INSTALLATION OF SKID SHOCKS o S
( &~
Install the skid dampers between the @ brace and the @ front ‘ R\
frame. \ ‘ ! =
N : ®
'@\—’&/ o' SKID DAMPER
@ FRONT FRAME \ N N
—— LS
/ \ L

e M3x25 A/H SCREW
@ BRACE >

=4 |

The 0" body mountai(s) 801 3 ’,
d on the Hughes 300. /
usecon fhe Hughes M3x25 A/H SCREW<

FIN INSTALLATION

Install the tail control guide in the Hughes 300 fin brackets and linkage guide, then install the stabilizer
and vertical fins.

M3x12 S/T SCREW
® VERTICAL FIN BRACKETS

—_

® VERTICAL FIN
BRACKETS

® STABILIZER FIN

. Position the vertical fin
brackets 380mm from the

| N
® LINKAGE GUIDE
(Place between the vertical

fin bracket and the front of_the boom.)
® VERTICAL FIN

Slide the @ tail \
control guide
through the vertical
fin brackets.

Push the vertical
fin brackets over
the tail boom.




TRIMMING THE BODY AND SIDE COVERS ' @ INSTALLATION OF SIDE COVER

® SIDE COVER

_®BODY

TRIMMING THE CANOPY E] CANOPY INSTALLATION
P Is in order @ through @

.3-




HUGHES 300 PARTS LIST REPLACEMENT PARTS
Key No. Part Name Qty. Stock No. Parts Pk. Description Contains
& Insert Nut 4 KYOE4120 H-3075 Skid Damper ® x4
@® Grommet 4 KYOE4125 H-3076 Stabilizer Set OR® x1 @x2
® Skid Damper 4 KYOE4130 H-3077 Body @ x2 ®®x1
® Stabilizer Fin 1 KYOE4135 H-3078 Decals ® x1
® Vertical Fin 1 KYOE4140 H-3079 Body Mounting Parts €& ® x4
® ide C 2
S ;':jy s - ENTIRE CONTENTS © COPYRIGHT 1989 HOBBICO® INC. SCREW SET x 1
® Canopy 1
® Decal 1
® Vertical Fin Bracket 2
5 Tikeae Guide - OPTIONAL PARTS

KYOE5020 Black Tail Boom

KYOE0274 Jet Ranger Kit
KYOEO0300 Fuselage Only

KYOE0278 Hughes 500 Kit
KYOEO0310 Fuselage Only

Pro main blades are lightweight and designed to
produce less drag.

KYOE1160 Pro Blades

Expert weighted blades feature a unique 3-piece
laminate construction.

KYOES5032 Expert Blades

Sport blades are of conventional design and are
also weighted.

KYOE5034 Sport Blades

The hard dampers reduce the amount of flap-
ping of the main rotor boards for improved
aerobatic performance.

KYOE5015 Hard Dampers

The recoil starter allows starting without the use
of an electric starter.

KYOES5037 Recoil Starter Set

The feathering shaft bearings help reduce fric-
tion in the flapping hinge.

KYOE5010 Feathering Shaft Bear-
ing






